Following completion of the Offer and placement under the Shortfall Offer,

Craig Burton (and controlled entities) will have a relevant interest in Shares

representing not more than 28.45% of the Shares then on issue.

Following completion of the Offer and placement under the Shortfall Offer,

Charles Morgan (and controlled entities) will have a relevant interest in Shares

representing a not more than 19.99% of the Shares then on issue.

TAMASKA OIL AND GAS LTD – MAY 2014 PROSPECTUS 11

Neither Mr Morgan, Mr Burton or their respective related parties currently

propose to make any changes to the Company's management or Board or alter

the business of the Company or its activities.

4.17 Potential dilution to Shareholders

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer,

their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 90.91% (as compared to

their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table

below:

Holder

Holding as

at Record

date

% at

Record

Date

Entitlements

under the Offer

Holdings if

Offer not taken

Up

% post

Offer

Shareholder 1 1,500,000 2.35% 15,000,000 1,500,000 0.21%

Shareholder 2 400,000 0.63% 4,000,000 400,000 0.06%

Shareholder 3 50,000 0.08% 500,000 50,000 0.01%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the

Shortfall Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the

resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not

accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.18 Shortfall Offer

Any Entitlement not taken up pursuant to the Offer will form part of the Shortfall

Offer.

The Shortfall Offer is a separate offer made pursuant to this Prospectus and will